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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 85

TO BE ANSWERED ON  07.12.2022


GLOBAL INNOVATION INDEX


85.  SHRI THIRUNAVUKKARASAR SU.:


 Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the position of India’s ranking in the list of Global Innovation Index during the last three years and the current year;


(b) whether India’s ranking in the list of Global Innovation Index during the current year

2022 is not as per the level of expectation;


(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and


(d)   the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a): India’s ranking in the Global Innovation Index during the last three years and the current year is as follows:


2019 2020 2021 2022

52 48 46 40


(b): India’s ranking in the Global Innovation Index during the current year 2022 is as per the level of expectation.


(c): Does not arise.


(d): Does not arise.


******

